
2024-2025 Colorado School of Mines Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-5   Conf: 18-2   Home: 16-1   Away: 10-3   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Deng, Majok 34-34 812 23.9 162-348 .466 64-169 .379 117-132 .886 40 92 132 3.9 59 0 20 51 8 29 505 14.9
44 Schroeder, Riley 31-30 723 23.3 135-257 .525 47-119 .395 41-57 .719 34 76 110 3.5 59 1 62 47 17 19 358 11.5
04 Pastorcic-Straun, Markus 34-3 690 20.3 134-248 .540 4-25 .160 102-136 .750 31 56 87 2.6 59 0 90 60 7 37 374 11.0
32 Romack, Alex 34-19 713 21.0 114-192 .594 2-5 .400 80-125 .640 80 91 171 5.0 62 0 38 48 19 31 310 9.1
01 Mankle, Cade 34-33 762 22.4 101-227 .445 29-79 .367 37-62 .597 20 74 94 2.8 38 0 86 53 3 34 268 7.9
11 Koch, Reagan 34-2 593 17.4 76-154 .494 45-95 .474 36-44 .818 20 81 101 3.0 49 0 64 25 8 24 233 6.9
05 Dassie, Juani 32-0 397 12.4 64-135 .474 50-116 .431 10-13 .769 6 34 40 1.3 22 1 20 23 8 12 188 5.9
14 Krasovec, Adam 30-1 453 15.1 67-140 .479 24-62 .387 15-19 .789 12 76 88 2.9 32 0 45 29 11 13 173 5.8
42 Moore, Jonathan 32-18 391 12.2 52-84 .619 7-20 .350 25-34 .735 17 71 88 2.8 31 0 38 20 22 12 136 4.3
24 Clark, Caleb 34-0 364 10.7 36-80 .450 22-57 .386 4-9 .444 14 39 53 1.6 27 0 27 13 6 9 98 2.9
22 Pressly, Grant 33-30 800 24.2 31-76 .408 11-47 .234 21-23 .913 35 114 149 4.5 44 0 125 39 7 37 94 2.8
33 Lamb, Derek 14-0 33 2.4 9-17 .529 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 4 7 11 0.8 5 0 1 4 0 0 18 1.3
20 Girish, Dom 13-0 49 3.8 4-6 .667 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.2 2 0 2 5 0 1 11 0.8
03 McCurnin, Silas 15-0 45 3.0 1-13 .077 1-12 .083 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.2 0 0 1 4 0 0 3 0.2
Total 34 6825 200.7 986-1977 .499 309-813 .380 488-656 .744 358 858 1216 35.8 489 2 619 436 116 258 2769 81.44
Opponents 34 6825 200.7 869-2009 .433 218-687 .317 385-542 .710 335 698 1033 30.4 582 7 407 439 65 238 2341 68.85

Team Statistics CSM OPP
SCORING 2769 2341
    Points Per Game 81.4 68.9
    Scoring Margin 12.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 986-1977 869-2009
    Field Goal Pct .499 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 309-813 218-687
    3PT FG Pct .380 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 488-656 385-542
    FT Pct .744 .710
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 11.3
REBOUNDS 1216 1033
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 30.4
    Rebounds Margin 5.4 –
ASSISTS 619 407
    Assists Per Game 18.2 12.0
TURNOVERS 436 439
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 258 238
    Steals Per Game 7.6 7.0
BLOCKS 116 65
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 1.9
ATTENDANCE 9,333 3,543
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-549 13-273
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-211

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Colo. Sch. of Mines 1313 1445 11 2769
Opponents 1079 1255 7 2341

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 78-89 211
11/09/24 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 83-63 344
11/15/24 at UT Tyler W (OT) 75-71 389
11/16/24 at Texas-Dallas W 90-55 236
11/26/24 UC-COLO. SPRINGS W 107-67 180

* 12/05/24 at Adams St. W 84-79 500
* 12/07/24 at N.M. Highlands W 101-85 409
* 12/14/24 COLORADO MESA W 65-58 292
* 12/16/24 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 85-64 105

12/19/24 vs West Liberty L 87-92 200
12/20/24 vs Angelo St. W 71-54 0
01/04/25 NORTHERN N.M. W 106-48 211

* 01/09/25 at Chadron St. W 76-61 247
* 01/11/25 at South Dakota Mines W 72-57 10
* 01/16/25 CSU PUEBLO W 96-75 313
* 01/18/25 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 85-64 443
* 01/23/25 MSU DENVER W 70-66 746
* 01/25/25 at Regis (CO) L 91-94 123
* 01/30/25 FORT LEWIS W 82-79 711
* 02/01/25 ADAMS ST. W 97-84 687
* 02/06/25 at Western Colo. W 68-56 193
* 02/08/25 at Westminster (UT) W 60-57 71
* 02/13/25 BLACK HILLS ST. W 87-77 477
* 02/15/25 CHADRON ST. W 104-77 485
* 02/18/25 at MSU Denver W 66-61 209
* 02/20/25 REGIS (CO) W 83-52 947
* 02/27/25 at UC-Colo. Springs L 57-58 231
* 03/01/25 at CSU Pueblo W 76-71 925

03/04/25 CHADRON ST. W 79-74 483
03/07/25 BLACK HILLS ST. W 77-64 1,256
03/08/25 REGIS (CO) W 92-64 1,442
03/15/25 vs West Tex. A&M W 74-62 352
03/16/25 vs St. Mary's (TX) W 66-63 290
03/18/25 at DBU L 79-100 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Colorado School of Mines Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-2   Home: 10-0   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Deng, Majok 20-20 471 23.6 96-210 .457 36-104 .346 73-86 .849 20 50 70 3.5 35 0 11 30 4 21 301 15.1
21 Schroeder, Riley 20-20 479 24.0 88-169 .521 27-73 .370 34-43 .791 23 52 75 3.8 38 1 39 30 12 16 237 11.9
04 Pastorcic-Straun, Markus 20-0 409 20.5 75-140 .536 2-12 .167 57-72 .792 16 32 48 2.4 31 0 53 37 5 23 209 10.5
32 Romack, Alex 20-9 401 20.1 70-118 .593 1-3 .333 46-73 .630 42 51 93 4.7 40 0 20 25 9 20 187 9.4
01 Mankle, Cade 20-19 433 21.7 55-132 .417 17-44 .386 17-29 .586 14 46 60 3.0 19 0 47 33 3 23 144 7.2
11 Koch, Reagan 20-2 371 18.6 46-88 .523 28-53 .528 17-22 .773 18 50 68 3.4 29 0 30 11 5 12 137 6.9
14 Krasovec, Adam 16-1 236 14.8 40-77 .519 14-35 .400 8-11 .727 8 31 39 2.4 15 0 28 15 6 6 102 6.4
42 Moore, Jonathan 20-10 248 12.4 34-54 .630 2-10 .200 22-28 .786 10 46 56 2.8 19 0 24 13 14 6 92 4.6
05 Dassie, Juani 18-0 216 12.0 27-69 .391 23-65 .354 2-2 1.000 5 17 22 1.2 14 1 9 9 4 4 79 4.4
22 Pressly, Grant 19-19 473 24.9 17-43 .395 5-25 .200 16-17 .941 22 68 90 4.7 29 0 64 24 7 26 55 2.9
24 Clark, Caleb 20-0 200 10.0 18-41 .439 10-28 .357 3-4 .750 3 22 25 1.3 15 0 17 11 4 4 49 2.5
33 Lamb, Derek 7-0 16 2.3 5-10 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 4 0 0 1 0 0 10 1.4
20 Girish, Dom 7-0 22 3.1 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 1 3 0 0 3 0.4
03 McCurnin, Silas 8-0 25 3.1 0-5 .000 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 572-1157 .494 166-460 .361 295-387 .762 210 496 706 35.3 290 2 343 253 73 161 1605 80.25
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 513-1157 .443 124-403 .308 225-322 .699 187 415 602 30.1 337 5 221 257 41 134 1375 68.75

Team Statistics CSM OPP
SCORING 1605 1375
    Points Per Game 80.3 68.8
    Scoring Margin 11.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 572-1157 513-1157
    Field Goal Pct .494 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-460 124-403
    3PT FG Pct .361 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 295-387 225-322
    FT Pct .762 .699
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 11.3
REBOUNDS 706 602
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 30.1
    Rebounds Margin 5.2 –
ASSISTS 343 221
    Assists Per Game 17.2 11.1
TURNOVERS 253 257
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 161 134
    Steals Per Game 8.1 6.7
BLOCKS 73 41
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.1
ATTENDANCE 5,206 2,918
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-521 10-292
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Colo. Sch. of Mines 748 857 1605
Opponents 660 715 1375

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 at  Adams St. W 84-79 500
12/07/24 at  N.M. Highlands W 101-85 409
12/14/24 COLORADO MESA W 65-58 292
12/16/24 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 85-64 105
01/09/25 at  Chadron St. W 76-61 247
01/11/25 at  South Dakota Mines W 72-57 10
01/16/25 CSU PUEBLO W 96-75 313
01/18/25 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 85-64 443
01/23/25 MSU DENVER W 70-66 746
01/25/25 at  Regis (CO) L 91-94 123
01/30/25 FORT LEWIS W 82-79 711
02/01/25 ADAMS ST. W 97-84 687
02/06/25 at  Western Colo. W 68-56 193
02/08/25 at  Westminster (UT) W 60-57 71
02/13/25 BLACK HILLS ST. W 87-77 477
02/15/25 CHADRON ST. W 104-77 485
02/18/25 at  MSU Denver W 66-61 209
02/20/25 REGIS (CO) W 83-52 947
02/27/25 at  UC-Colo. Springs L 57-58 231
03/01/25 at  CSU Pueblo W 76-71 925


